P3	6712
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900081279399
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/31/0601064012 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2006 OCT 3 1 AM 9: SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE, FLOR
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ATE ATE
Office Use Only	
	withdr.

C. Coulligate NOV 0 1 2006

- ---

L

COVER LETTER

Amendment Section TO: **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Applied Systems, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P36712

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Andrew J. Long

(Name of Person)

Applied Systems, Inc.

(Firm/Company)

200 Applied Parkway

(Address)

University Park, IL 60466

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Carrie Brower

_{at (} 708 ₁ 534-5575

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



The power to make you more profitable.

October 27, 2006

VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850)245-6052

RE: WITHDRAWAL OF APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Dear Sir or Madam:

On September 26, 2006, *Applied Systems, Inc.*, an Illinois corporation with the Federal Tax Identification Number 36-3482937, merged into *Yellowstone Holding Company*, a Delaware corporation, and out of existence. On the same day, *Yellowstone Holding Company* merged into *BC Yosemite Holdings, Inc.*, another Delaware corporation, with *BC Yosemite Holdings, Inc.* as the surviving entity. The existing corporation, with the Federal Tax Identification Number 20-5511045, has subsequently changed its name to *Applied Systems, Inc.*

Pursuant to state regulations, we wish to withdraw the Illinois corporation from doing business in the state of Florida, and subsequently register the new Applied Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to transact business in the state of Florida. The appropriate forms and fees have been forwarded to the New Filing Section. Please find enclosed the following documentation, applications, and payments required to withdraw the old entity:

- 1. required cover letter;
- 2. Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida; and
- 3. check in the amount of \$35.00 made payable to *Florida Department of State* to cover the withdrawal filing fee.

Should you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me at (708)534-5575 or via email at <u>cbrower@appliedsystems.com</u>. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Regards,

200 Applied Parkway,

University Park,

Illinois 60466

Tel: 800-999-5368

Carrie Brower Legal Generalist

encls.



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Applied Systems, Ir	ic. dba	Applied S	Systems, Inc	- Illinois
,,,,,,	(Name of Corpor	ation)	1	
P36712				
(Docı	ment Number of Corpo	ration (if known)		
Illinois				

(Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

200 Applied Parkway	DECRE
(Mailing Address)	ARY ASSE
University Park, IL 60466	
(City/ State /Zip)	9: 25 TATE Orida

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the receiver or other court appointed fouciary, by that figure

z...

Andrew J. Long (Typed or printed name of person signing)

Secretary (Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35